© 2021 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 1
Series GRF121/GRF121R
SPDT Magnetic-Latching
DC-18GHz RF Relay
40Gbps
GRF121\GRF121R\062021
SERIES RELAY TYPE
GRF121 RF Magnetic-Latching, SPDT, Common Coil Negative, Surface Mount Relay

GRF121      -      12
Relay Series
Part Numbering System (Note 4)
Coil Voltage
 5 = 5Vdc
12 = 12VdcGRF121
GRF121R
© 2021 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 3
Series GRF121/GRF121R
SPDT Magnetic-Latching
DC-18GHz RF Relay
40Gbps
GRF121\GRF121R\062021
TYPICAL RF CHARACTERISTICS (See RF Notes)
Insertion Loss (RF Note 3)
VSWR (RF Note 3)
In
se
rt
io
n
Lo
ss
 (d
B)
VS
W
R
Frequency (MHz)
Frequency (MHz)
Page 4 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2021 TELEDYNE RELAYS
Series GRF121/GRF121R
SPDT Magnetic-Latching
DC-18GHz RF Relay
40Gbps
GRF121\GRF121R\062021
RF NOTES
1.	 Test conditions:	 a.	 Fixture: .031" copper clad, gold plated, reinforced Rogers Corporation 4350B High Frequency Laminate with SMA connectors.
			  b.	 Room ambient temperature.
			  c.	 Unused Terminals were terminated with 50-ohm load.
			  d.	 Contact signal level: –10 dBm.
			  e.	 No. of test samples: 2.
2.	 Data presented herein represents typical characteristics and is not intended for use as specification limits.
3.	 Data is the average from readings taken on all closed contacts.
4.	 Data is the average from readings taken on all open contacts.
5.	 Test fixture effect de-embedded from frequency response data.
Isolation (RF Note 4)
GRF121/GRF121R Test Evaluation Board
TYPICAL RF CHARACTERISTICS (See RF Notes)
Is
ol
at
io
n
(d
B)
Frequency (MHz)
© 2021 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynedefenseelectronics.com Page 5
Series GRF121/GRF121R
SPDT Magnetic-Latching
DC-18GHz RF Relay
40Gbps
GRF121\GRF121R\062021
GRF121/GRF121R @ 16Gbps Reference @ 16Gbps
GRF121 @ 28Gbps Reference @ 28Gbps
GRF121 @ 40Gbps Reference @ 40Gbps
Bit Rate Eye Height Eye Width JitterP-P
16 Gbps 203 mV 49.92 ps 4.99 ps
Bit Rate Eye Height Eye Width JitterP-P
28 Gbps 139.2 mV 21.6 ps 5.89 ps
Bit Rate Eye Height Eye Width JitterP-P
40 Gbps 95 mV 13.34 ps 8.73 ps
•	 Pattern Generator Seetings